

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No:-PW-NCD-E-Tender-NIT/2022:- 5354-61

Dated:- 03-06-2022

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject: -

Publishing of tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No. Pr. Secy. (PW), to the Govt. of H.P. letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA: - Notice Inviting Tender.
(06 Nos. Works)

019
Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division,
Nerchowk.

Copy forwarded to for information:-

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP.PWD., Mandi for information please.

Copy to all the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
Account Branch and Drawing Branch in this office.
Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division,
Nerchowk.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed Percentage rate tender on form "6&8" are invited by the Executive Engineer, Nerchowk, H.P.PWD. Nerchowk for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. so as to reach in his office on or before **16-06-2022 upto 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **3.00 P.M.** in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happen to be holiday on the tender will be open on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received up to **11:00 A.M. on 15-06-2022** and EMD should be attached during the submission of application for obtaining the tender form, without Earnest Money & Cost of tender form, application will not be accepted.


The earnest money in the shape of FDR National Saving Certificate/Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for **90 days**. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (Rs.)	Time limit	Eligible Class of Contractor
1.	RRD on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjahli Chhattari Rana Bag road Km. 0/0 to 16/190. (SH:-Providing and Laying WBM Grade-II in Km. 5/0 to 5/350 & 7/900 to 8/240).	371898	7500	350	Two Months	"C&D"
2.	Annual repair and Maintenance of in SLBS Govt. Medical College and Hospital at Nerchowk. (SH:-Providing and Fixing 15mm calcium silicate false ceiling in various floor).	132475	2700	350	One Month	"C&D"
3.	Balance work of Gang Hut/Rest House at Galma. (SH:-Providing and Laying interlocking concrete paver block pavement in Court Yard).	374092	7500	350	Two Months	"C&D"
4.	Addition and Alteration work in designated space for blood centre in basement floor of Hospital Building in SLBS Govt. Medical College and Hospital at Nerchowk. (SH:-Balance work of P/F 15mm thick densified tegular edged eco friendly light weight calcium silicate false ceiling and P/F 19mm thick Highr Density High Moisture Resistance Board and other miscellaneous item in blood bank area).	349513	7000	350	Three Months	"C&D"
5.	Construction of Balhi Jagar Lusaika road Km. 0/0 to 1/00 (SH:-R.O.F.D in Km. 0/247 to 0/395)	415344	8400	350	One Month	"C&D"
6.	Construction of Balhi Jagar Lusaika road Km. 0/0 to 1/00 (SH:-R.O.F.D in Km. 0/395 to 0/605)	308974	6200	350	Two Months	"C&D"

It is certified that the above tenders i.e. Sr. No. 1 to 6 are very Urgent Nature, so may be uploaded on department website in public interest.

Note:- The Constructors/Firms should possess the following documents (Photo copy to be attached).

1. The Contractor/Firm should be enlisted with the HP.PWD. & Registration/Renewal copy attached.
2. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
3. The list of similar type of work executed and work done performance certificate issued by the concerned Executive Engineer required to be produced by the contractor along with application.
4. **Only two tenders shall be issued to each contractor.**
5. The contractor will not have more than two works in hand at the time of tender and only up to completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him. All under taking/affidavit alongwith application that he is not having more than two works in hand in HP.PWD for execution failing which the application for issuing the tender forms shall not be accepted.
6. The contractor/firm shall be issued tenders on the production of valid GST/income tax clearance certificate.
7. As per Govt. Notification No.PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07.10.2021, in case the tendered amount of the lowest bidder comes more than 5% in 1st call the negotiation can be conducted with him but the negotiated amount should remain within 5% of the amount put to tender (on market rate) and tendered amount below 30% of the estimated cost will be summarily rejected.


Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD. Division
Nerchowk.

NAME OF WORK	DATE OF COMPLETION	AMOUNT PAID	REMARKS
Name of work:- RRD on Mandi Gagai Chaitchowk Jangjahi Chhattari Rana Bag road Km. 0/0 to 16/190. (SH:- Providing and laying WBM Grade-II in Km. 5/0 to 5/350 & 7/900 to 8/240)			

Estimated Cost:-	371898.00
------------------	-----------

Earnest Money :- 7500.00

Time :-Two Months

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk

CSB No. 2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Annual Repair and maintenance in SLBS Govt. Medical College and Hospital at Nerchowk. (SH:- Providing and Fixing 15mm calcium silicate false ceiling in various floor.)

Estimated Cost:- 132475.00

Earnest Money :- 2700.00

Time :- One Months

S.N	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and Fixing 15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) thick densified tegular edged eco friendly light weight calcium silicate false ceiling tiles of approved texture of size 595 x 595 mm (Five hundred ninety five into five hundred ninety five millimetre) in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanised steel sections (galvanising at the rate 120 (One hundred twenty) grams per sqm including both side) consisting of main 'T' runner suitably spaced at joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm (twenty four into thirty eight millimetre) made from 0.33 mm (Zero point three three millimetre) thick (minimum) sheet, spaced 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre, and cross 'T' of size 24x28 mm (twenty four into twenty eight millimetre) made out of 0.33 mm (Zero point three three millimetre) (Minimum) sheet, 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) long spaced between main 'T' at 600 mm (Six hundred millimetre) centre to centre to form a grid of 1200x600 mm (One thousand two hundred into six hundred millimetre) and secondary cross 'T' of length 600 mm (Six hundred millimetre) and size 24 x28 mm (twenty four into twenty eight millimetre) made of 0.33 mm (Zero point three three millimetre) thick (Minimum) sheet to be inter locked at middle of the 1200x 600 mm (One thousand two hundred into six hundred millimetre) panel to from grid of size 600x600 mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) . Testing on periphery walls /partitions on a Perimeter wall angle pre-coated steel of size (24x24x3000 mm (Twenty four into twenty four into three thousand millimetre) made of 0.40 mm (Zero point four zero millimetre) thick (minimum) sheet with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm (Four hundred fifty millimetre) centre to centre with 25 mm (Twenty five millimetre) long dry wall screws at the rate 230 mm (Two hundred thirty millimetre) interval and laying 15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) thick densified edges calcium silicate ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid, including, cutting/ making opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc., wherever required. Main 'T' runners to be suspended from ceiling using G.I. slotted cleats of size 25x35x1.6 mm (Twenty five into thirty five into one point six millimetre) fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm (Twelve point five millimetre) dia and 50 mm (Fifty millimetre) long dash fasteners, 4 mm (Four millimetre) G.I. adjustable rods with galvanised steel level clips of size 85 x 30 x 0.8 mm (Eighty five into thirty into zero point eight millimetre), spaced at 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre along main 'T', bottom exposed with 24 mm (Twenty four millimetre) of all Tsections shall be pre-painted with polyester baked paint, for all heights, as per specifications, drawings and as directed by Engineer-In-Charge complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental charges.	83.50	1586.53	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred EightySix and Paise FiftyThree Only	Per square metre	132475.00
		Total				132475.00
		Quoted Percentage in Figures Quoted Percentage in Words				
		Executive Engineer, Nerchowk Division HDD Nerchowk.				

Job No. 3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Balance work of Gang Hut/ Rest House at Galma . (SH:- Providing and laying interlocking concrete paver block pavement in court yard)

Estimated Cost:- 374092.00

Earnest Money :- 7500.00

Time :- Two Months

S N	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203, 1:4:8 (1 cement: 4sand: 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-In-Charge	23.84	3891.80	Rs. Three thousand eight hundred ninety one and paise eighty only	Per cubic Metre	92781.00
2	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver blocks vibro compacted upto M-50 grade i/c border or kurb block grey or coloured over sub-base of concrete with 25mm thick average thickness of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of blocks i/c curing rubbing & polishing complete (Sub base concrete floor to be paid for 60mm thick inter locking blocks including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge and any other incidental charges.	210.72	1335.00	Rs. One thousand three hundred thirty five and paise zero only	Per Sqm Metre	281311.00
					Total	374092.00

Quoted Percentage in Figure

Quoted Percentage in Words

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk

566 No.4

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- Addition and alteration ~~the~~ work in designated space for blood centre in basement floor of Hospital Building in SLBS Govt. Medical College and Hospital at Nerchowk. (SH:- Balance work of P/F 15 mm thick densified tegular edged eco friendly light weight calcium silicate false ceiling and P/F 19 mm thick High Density High Moisture Resistance Board and other miscellaneous items in blood bank area.)

Estimated Cost:- 349513.00
Earnest Money :- 7000.00
Time :- Three Months

S.N	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Providing and Fixing 15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) thick densified tegular edged eco friendly light weight calcium silicate false ceiling tiles of approved texture of size 595 x 595 mm (Five hundred ninety five into five hundred ninety five millimetre) in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanised steel sections (galvanising at the rate 120 (One hundred twenty) grams per sqm including both side) consisting of main 'T' runner suitably spaced at joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm (twenty four into thirty eight millimetre) made from 0.33 mm (Zero point three millimetre) thick (minimum) sheet, spaced 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre, and cross "T" of size 24x28 mm (twenty four into twenty eight millimetre) made out of 0.33 mm (Zero point three millimetre) (Minimum) sheet, 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) long spaced between main 'T' at 600 mm (Six hundred millimetre) centre to centre to form a grid of 1200x600 mm (One thousand two hundred into six hundred millimetre) and secondary cross 'T' of length 600 mm (Six hundred millimetre) and size 24 x28 mm (twenty four into twenty eight millimetre) made of 0.33 mm (Zero point three millimetre) thick (Minimum) sheet to be inter locked at middle of the 1200x 600 mm (One thousand two hundred into six hundred millimetre) panel to form grid of size 600x600 mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) , resting on periphery walls /partitions on a Perimeter wall angle pre-coated steel of size (24x24x3000 mm (Twenty four into twenty four into three thousand millimetre) made of 0.40 mm (Zero point four zero millimetre) thick (minimum) sheet with the help of rawl plugs at 450 mm (Four hundred fifty millimetre) centre to centre with 25 mm (Twenty five millimetre) long dry wall screws at the rate 230 mm (Two hundred thirty millimetre) interval and laying 15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) thick densified edges calcium silicate ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid, including/ making opening for services like diffusers, grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc., wherever required. Main 'T' runners to be suspended from ceiling using G.I. slotted cleats of size 25x35x1.6 mm (Twenty five into thirty five into one point six millimetre) fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm (Twelve point five millimetre) dia and 50 mm (Fifty millimetre) long dash fasteners, 4 mm (Four millimetre) G.I. adjustable rods with galvanised steel level clips of size 85 x 30 x 0.8 mm (Eighty five into thirty into zero point eight millimetre), spaced at 1200 mm (One thousand two hundred millimetre) centre to centre along main 'T', bottom exposed with 24 mm (Twenty four millimetre) of all T sections shall be pre-painted with polyester baked paint, for all heights, as per specifications, drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge complete with in all leads, lifts and carriage of material and other incidental charges.	117.17			Per Square Metre	
2	Providing and fixing 19 mm (Nineteen millimetre) Thick High Density High Moisture Resistance Board IS : 14587 : marked with both side decorative lamination in shelves with screws and fittings complete including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	53.13			Per Square Metre	

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Metchowk

Job No. 5

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Bahi Jagar Lusaka road Km. 0/0 to 1/00. (SH:- R.O.F.D. in km. 0/247 to 0/395)

Estimated Cost:- 415344.00
Earnest Money :- 8400.00

Time :- One Month

S N	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area all heights and depths in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and the intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required setting out to the required line grades, side slopes trimming bottom and level as shown on the drawings as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clause 1603.1 & 1603.2 sorting out useful unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lift and transportation of useful materials for filling in road ways embankments for grades improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means) along with its levelling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required) Recovery of useful stone of 85-13 cum @ 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 25539/- only shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect including all leads and lift of materials or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1702.58	243.95	Rs. Two hundred forty three and paise ninety five only	Per cubic Metre	415344.00
Total						415344.00

Quoted Percentage in Figure
Quoted Percentage in Words

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk

Job No. 6

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: Construction of Balh Jagar Lusalka road Km. 0/0 to 1/00. (SH.- R.O.F.I.) in km 0/395 to 0/605)

Estimated Cost:- 308974.00
Earnest Money :- 6200.00

Time :- Two Months

S N	Description of item	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required setting out to the required line grades side slopes trimming bottom and level as shown on the drawings as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clause 1603.1 & 1603.2 sorting out useful unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lift and transportation of useful materials for filling in road ways embankments for grades improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means) along with its levelling, fine dressing and all labour, machines, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required) Recovery of useful stone of 63.33 cum @ 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 18999/- only shall be done on pro-rata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect including all leads and lift of materials or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	1266.60	243.94	Rs. Two hundred forty three and paise ninety four only	Per cubic Metre	308974.00
		Total				308974.00

Quoted Percentage in Figure

Quoted Percentage in Words

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk